140	07-23-1998	PATENTS :MARKS / thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	100771677	iving party(ies):
POTAIN 18 rue de Charbonnières 1998 199	Address: 29 avenu	AL D'ETUDES ET DE ROSPATIALES (ONERA) e de la Division Leclerc ATILLON SOUS BAGNEUX
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Change of Name	[] Other	
[] Security Agreement		
Application number(s) or patent number(s). If th application, the execution date of the applicati		together with a new
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,469,531	
Add	 Yes [X]	No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of application	ns and patents involved:
BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 419 Seventh Street, N.W. Suite 300	7. Amount of fee enclose charged: \$40.00	sed or authorized to be
Washington D.C. 20004	8. Check no. <u>19470</u> in attached.	the amount of \$40.00 is
DO NOT US DNGUYEN 00000169 5469531 40.00 DP	e This Space	

07/28

01 F0

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy

is a true copy of the original document.

Sheridan Neimark (Reg. No. 20,520)

Name of Person Signing

Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet [01]

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

For valuable and sufficient consideration receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, from OFFICE NATIONAL D'ETUDES ET DE RECHERCHES AEROSPATIALES (ONERA), a French public utility company organized and existing under the laws of France, having its head office at 29 avenue de la Division Leclerc 92320 CHATILLON SOUS BAGNEUX.

POTAIN, a société anonyme, organized and existing under the laws of France, having its head office at 18 rue de Charbonnières BP 173 – 69132 ECULLY CEDEX has sold, assigned and conveyed, and does hereby sell, assign and convey unto the said ONERA, its successors or assigns, its entire right, title and interest

In and to Patent No 5 469 531 entitled "Process for hybrid position/force control for a robot manipulator" filed on January 19, 1994 and granted on November 21, 1995.

And the commissioner of patents of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue the patent to the said OFFICE NATIONAL D'ETUDES ET DE RECHERCHES AEROSPATIALES (ONERA) its successors or assigns, as the assignee of its entire right, title and interest therein.

Signed At

This

day of 26 MAI 1998 1998

Le Directeur des Affaires puridiques et de la Propriété Intellectuelle

ONERA

Jacques PEZE

POTAIN

B.P. 173 18, Rue de Charbonnières 69132 ÉCULLY Cedex Tél. 0472 20 20 20 Fax 0472 20 20 00